

23/096

Decision taken by:	Councillor Jim Martin, Leader of the Council			
Subject:	GREEN BUSINESS GRANT SCHEME			
Key decision:	No			
Date decision taken:	13 March 2024			
	ications recommended for approval for the Green Business confirmation for the grant award.			
	te Report C/23/96. Ecommended grant applications to the Green Business summarised this report.			
Reasons for decision:				
	gree to the recommendations of the Decision Panel on grant , because agreement is needed on these applications to the cheme.			
Alternative Options (if a	any)			
None				

**Declarations or personal/prejudicial Interests:** 

None

None

**Background Documents:** 

The decision set out above (as amended if applicable) was made by me and I confirm that I have no personal or prejudicial interest in the matter.

Signed:

**Date: 13 March 2024** 

## **Councillor Jim Martin Leader of the Council**

## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## **Call-In and Implementation:**

Call-In deadline: 5pm on Wednesday 20 March 2024

Implementation: Thursday 21 March 2024

## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Decision Called-in: Yes No	
If the decision is not called-in by the above deadline, it will be imple	mented on the date
shown.	
Call-in	
Date of Review	
Outcome of Call-in: Refer Back Refer to Council	Implement
Authorisation to Implement Decision:	
Head of Paid Servi	ice/Director
Date:	